17

onday - : th 19

eting of the Municipal Council was held at the Municipsl Hsll,
Ay reEaher meeting of Ime MUl el a9 13 P . -

Pregent: Reeve Beamish; Councillors Wilks, Philps, Sergent, MacSorley,
Armstrong, Isherwood, & Charltom,

Moved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr, MsoSorley: "Tha& minutes of the
previous meeting be sdopted as written snd confirmed,

Ccarried Unanimously

J. T. Gillingham, Brigedier, The Sslvstion Army-Public Relations Department
requested permission to appear before the Council.
Moved by Cr. Sergent; seconied by Cr, Phils: "That Brigelier Gillingham be

heard,”
Curried Un animously

0 —
Bri ?dierggi%%in nam %hen addregsg% the goungé&egégéggtgo{dguggofgggégaﬂwm Fog Ass STHAE
n ) vation nthe past, r Y -
Ezvgnvgo their ao%}v?$ 3 éﬁ?g yeer, P !
Moved by Cr. Philps; seacnded by Cr. Sergent: "Thet Brigadier;Gillinghgm
be thanied and that the request be referred ¥ the Committee on Grants,

Carried Unanimously

Gordon C, Murphy, President, Murphy Excaveting Co, Ltd,, submitted

licution for a legseon the Rroalway and Lonsdele property, alvisin
%Egt the Company E§c§oses %0 place s ghovel inthis Egtand opsn it up €

FOP:rliéognf wgu 1keMto énoriasa 3“; dgpgg oft; ecface of the p%ili
en et, Mr. Murp 50 advige Y e Company were w n
34 p Spofation the uslal ten' cents (10 z) per cu? y!. #or The 7B

he Co rgo
common fill meverial, and wculd if necessary post & bond,
Moved by Cr., Wilks; seconded b{ cr. Armstron§= "That the matter be
refo;reg t0 the Special Committee investigating the Stride Avanwe Gravel
Pit,
Carried Uneninously

Tressurer, Grester Vancouver Weter Jistrict returning one copy of lease
deted December 27th, 1950, between Greater Vancouver Water Jistriot end
the Corporation of the District of Burnaby granting the )istrict of
Burneby lesse of g portion of Vincouver Heights Resarvoir Site
%%gigéng that the ahnual rent due Jaunusry 2nd for the year 198! 1s
Moved by Cr Armstrong; seconded by Cr, Chgrlten: “Fhat the letter gmd
leuse be received and that the amount of #50,00 be paid.”

Curried Unenimously

G. R. Tweedy wrote requesting the installation of a street light on
Welthem Avenue between Windsor end Bryent Strests,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr MaoScrley: "That the reauest be
referred to the Street Lignting Committese,”

Carried Unanimously

_ President H, E, Irvine aNd Secretary, Frank Johnson, NorburN AMateur

Athletie Club wrote requesting permission to hold s taug day in North
Burneby on Satnndai. March 17§h. 1951, outlingmg some gf tge activities
of their organization, . )
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley; seconded by Cr,Philps: "That permissicn be
grented for the tag day, as requested,

Cerried Unanimously

Secretar Stride Avenue & 20tn Reterayers Associati b. it t

n? ;e%ilegn §o %g:iRe{vgtand‘C%unoif %egbgrssggr:thggrsgn%gree% %;‘ or of
: : o r letter, o ecen e

Ehe gtridg Xvonue Oistrict.l' rece ate, dealing with ccdditions in

Moved b . MacSorley; onded b . EE -
reeeiva.qr &cSorley; seconded by Cr. Wilks Thet the letter be

Carried Unenimously

-abgm B, L - - ; '
FECAB B g BEEEIR O SRMEIOE STEOHL IR BRI AE S0 oLt
11,352 ue, raguepting thay abProval be granted Se guin aube s

on on cond tion uired lene cdmmencin
RS IC D AT
re n
to the regilutions o the Mggicisglimg.Presen loocation and still conform
Movel by Cr. M X0 ook xBoa N xmx e X ¥ x x
ve r. MaeSc 3 . I .
sexian Joc 3105 T YL 220003°0, PYeShp Lo0g w001 "That the originel

Carrlsd TUnanimously

H, E, Chiswsll submitted letter requesting that the Municipsl

o
Pﬁege:tgesg%u%%gnugg%giszigg tha} gontr%ctors 1gvolved in g:ilgiggcil
faboureré 1, tradesmen? ¥+ glve preference 10 the hiring of Birnaby
Moved by Cr, Ishermood; secondei b . t : "
that no wotion is to bé taken on h¥sc§rogg§21fgng Informt he writer

Carried Unanimously

i e i e -




18

BR.C.Aviation Council submitted minutes of the regular meeting of the Directors,
held Jenuary. 15th 1951, together with sccount for $10.00 membership fee for the year
19561, o
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "Thet the minutes be received, and
the membership fee be peid.” .

Carried Unanimously

Georgs & Joan Rule submitted offer of & free conveysnce of the gouth 10 feet of
their property deseribed Iot 8, Blook 22, J,L., 159 for lsne purposes.
Moved by Cr., Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the offer be received, and
refarred to the Engineer and Approving Officer for considerstion,”

Carrisd Unanimously

Grester Vancouver Water District wrote with reference to Lots 10 and 11 Pt., Sketeh
895, D,L. 94 S., advising it was thought desirable that this property should be
held for future water distribution purposes, and should be offered for lease for a
period not exceeding ten years, rathan then mede available for sale,
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the letter be received, and
Mr. J. Richaert, adjoining property owner, be granted first opportunity to lease
this property,"

Carried - 8r. Sargent voting egeinst,.

Robertson Development Co,. Ltd,, wrote requesting permission to make exploratory
tests for gravel material on Blooks 8,13,16,17 and 18, D,L, 63,

Moved b{ Cr.. Isherwood, Seccnded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the letter be received, and
this matter be reforre& to the special ocommittee appointed in sonnection with the

operation of, Stride Avenue gravel pit." (crg. MacSorle{ & Isherwood)
. Carries Unanimously

Jack Cewe wrote requesting permission to obtain 750 cubic yards of gravel from
Stride Avenue pit, "
Moved by Cr. Sargent, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the application be received,
and be referred to the occmmittee appcinted in connection with the operation of
Stride Avenue pit,”

Carried Unanimously

Inspector of Legal Offices submitted letter relative to a Special Survey of Lots
1,245, & 6 of Sly. Portion of Iot 28, Group 1, N.W.D. and rosds esdjocining said Lots
as shown on Plaen 274, enclosing certified copy of an order of the Deputy Atdorney-
General direoting this special survey to be made by Mr, G.K.Burnett, B,C.L.S.
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. MaocSorley: "That the communication be
raceived, and the Clerk be instructed to comply with the provisions of Section 7
of the Special Survey Aect, in this connectiog.

Carried Unanimously

H.A.Greenaway wrote maeking application for permit to alter a workshop in his
building at 4151 Kingsway into @& five room suite, effecting a change of category
of the building to that of an apartment,
Committee of the Senitary Inspector, Fire Prevention Officer, and Buildin
Ingpector submitted & report on alterstions already ocarried out to the bu%lding
owned by H,A.Greensway, which o lterations had been done in contravention of
regulations of the Corporation, recommending that no action be taken on his
application until such time es the Building, Health and Fire Regulations are
oomplied with,
Moved by Cr. MucSorley: Seconded by Cr. Charlton: "That preperty desoribed Lot 65
Ex.N,.165', Block 11, D,L, 151/3 be approved &s the site for an apartment,”
Carried Unanimously

South Burnaby Board of Trade wrcte advising & Joint meeting of respeotive Rosrds
of Trade of Burnaby, Vancouver and New Westminster hsd been held with Hon, E,C.
Carson, Minister of Public Works to discuss highway problems relstive to (1)
proposed new artery between New Westminster and Vancouver (2) suggested Capilano
Road through to Squamish (3) Hastings Esst Highway conneoction, and requesting that
e Committee of the Council be appointed to mset with represeantatives of their Boerd
1o obtain the Council's viewpoint of these matters,

Moved by Cr. MacSorleg. Seconded by Cr, Charlton: "That the communiocation be
received, and referred %0 the standing Transportation Committee %0 arrange tc meet
with the Committee of the Board,"”

Ccarried Unanimously

Senitary Inspector submitted report on application of Wm. Heather to kesp 500
chiockens on Lot 1Eﬁ, Rlook 4, D.L, 40, advising that on inspection it had been
found the property was suitable for keap of the ;equired number of birds,

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the report be recaived, and
the aprlication be granted,"

Carried Unanimously

Sanitery Inspector submitted report on application of E, Mathews to keep 30 pigs
on progerty degeribed Lot "A", Blk. 26, D,L. 40, advising the property had been
inspsoted, &nd suggesting that if & permit wore granted %n this instence, same be
meda velid for a paeriod not exceeding five yoars,
Moved by Cr. Ph%les. Seoonded by Cr. Armstrong: "That & permit be granted to keep
30 E; g on Lot "A", Blk. 26, D.L. 40 for & period not exceeding five years.”

Moved by Cr, Sergent, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the original motion be
smended by deleting all the works after "D.L., 40" snd by substituting thersfore the
words "on & yearly basis”,

Amsndment ecarried unanimou

1
Motion as wmended - e:rrios ﬁnnnimously




1

Q

Tpegsurar submitted recommendaticn that 1950 Tax Sale Certificate be sold
to Frank Battye, covering East half of Lot 2, Blook 35, D.L, 159, for the
aum of $77.57. " .

Movad by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the recommendaticn

of the Treamurer be sdopted.” .
curried Unanimously

C.M.C. brought forward tenders for property desoribed Lot 6, Block &,
D.L, 29 (1244-12th Avenue). received as a result of the property having
been gdvertised for sale. . "
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Cherlton: "That tendars be opened,
Carrfed Unsnimously
C.M.C. opened the tenders revesling the following offers:
: Tegder # - #700,00 - Mrs, E. Mette
# - $9280,0Q - Brisn H, Pell .
Moved by Cr, Philps, Secondad by Cr, Wilks! QThag tender No, 2 be

sccepted,” .
P Carried Tnanimously

" conoilistion Committes (Firemen) reported having met with the Conoiliation

Committee of the Firefighters Associetion and reached an sgreement
relgtive to wages and working oocniitions, recommending that the wage
scale be set as follows:-

Prcbeticrary Piremen (1st 6 months) $200,00
Firemsn (6 to 12 months? 210,00
Fireman (1 to 2 years) 225,00
‘Firemgn (2 t¢ 3 years) - 240,00
Fireman - 13t Class 250,00
Junior Captein 262, 50
Senior Captein 270,00
Mechanie . 260,00
Fire Preventicn Officer - 285,00
Swing Officer 286,00

The Committee further recommended that the fcllowing conditions be

mede epplicable to the Fire Department,

(a) All firemen be %rsnted one aslditional week holiday #ith pay, upcn

2 completion of 10 years with the Department,

(b) The regular telephone rentel fee be pail in respect of all firemen

{ having telephone serfioce in their howes,

(e) Thet an wdditionsl $1.40 per week cogt of living bonus be granted
to g1l firemen for each four full points incresse in the Dcminion
Government cost of living index, and that similerly, s oorrespondiﬁ
deoresse be mede in the event a decreass of four full points is
shown in the offiecisl cost of living index, provided that the
basic rates ss shown in the above wage scale, shall nct be altered,
Thig provision to become effective on the first of the month
following that in which the index rete is published,

All terms a ocnditions as recommended herein, to be retroactive fo

Jnnuarg 1st 1961,
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr, Philps: 'Thgt the recommendetions
of the Conoilistion Committee (Firemen) be & opted, .

Carried Unsnimously

conciliastion Committee (Civic Employees) submitted reccmmeniation that the
car sllowsnoe paid to the Municipal Carpenter be increased from $30,00

-per month to $50,0C per month effective as frOm January lst 1951, this

recommendation mede on the understending thet prevision would be mads

in the 1951 estimates for & helf ton pick-ur truck for use of the

g:;p;nter. thereby doing sway with the necessity of renting the pressnt
ok, ‘

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thut the reco Jation

of the Committes be sdopted.,” y - * Fecommendat i

Carrisd Unanimcusly

Speciel Committee appointed to enquire into the Cepitol Hill Buildin
Development, reporteg having gone into the matter but due to.the absgnce
of the Municipal Enginser (S,M,Porter) were uneble to reach s conelusion
;n tgebmatter- requesting further time until Mr. Porter returned.
oved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet t
and the request o the eommitteg b; gr:ngzd."Th& he reprt be recelved,
: Carried Unsnimousgly

-Special rommittee appointed to consider ihe epplicetion to huve the

reserve on property st the corner.-of Kingsway and Salisbury Avenue lifted
to permit of the development of g special type ocmmercial ﬁndertaking. !
submitt;ddrep;rt to the effect ‘that definite information ss to the
propcse eve lopment wes unobteinable, recommending thet b g
ﬁggz&nggdcuntzl sgch timg as gore devails ware subgit{:d B reserve be

r, Armstron econdad b s " )
the. somaittes En adop%éd e y Cr. MauoSorley Thet the report of

Carrjed Unanimousgly

. o . .




o ———— ———

: Speocisl Committee appointed to investigate the possibility of providing eccommodation

20

for Juvenile delinquents ewaiting triel in the Munieipality, submitted report
advising arrangements hed been made t0 have msle Juvenile delinquents detgined in
the North Burnab¥ Fire Hall, edvising further it wss necessary to meke certgin
gllterations to the acocommodetion, and purchase necessary supplies, at an estimated
coat of $125,00,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the report be received, and
authoriiy be graented for the exrenditure of $125,00 to alter .and ohtsin supplies
for Juvenile detention acoommodestion in the North Burnaby Fire Hall.,"

Carried Unenimously

Building Inspector submitted report on asctivities of his Depertment for the month

of Januaery 1951,

Moved by Cr. Isherwoed, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Thut the repdort be received,”
Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted report re sewer construction, Copley szstem and Willingdon
Heights system, advising epprovel .had been received from the .Provinoial Heslth
Department of plens for these sewer developments, recommending that the Municipal
clerk be now authorized to teke the steps necessery tc institute District Improve-
ment procedure for both developments,
Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr., Sergemt: "Thet the reeccmmendation of the
Engineer be adopted, and the Clerk be instructed to bring down the necessery
Distrioct Improvement By-laws.

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimates of Work covering period PFebruary 12th
t0 February 26th 1951, {inclusive, for approvel as follows:-
Bourd of Works General $32&795.00
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: That the Estimetes of Work as
submitted be epproved,”’and the item R,B,M, 97 be referred to the Treasurer for
inclusion &s & charge in the current capital budget.,”
carried Unenimously

Engineer submitted Waterworks Estimates of Work covering period Februery 12th to
Pebruary 25th 1951, inclusive, for approvel as follows:-

Watorworks General 3&895 00
Moved by Cr, MscSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwodd: "That Estimstes of Work as

ubmi tted, be approved."
° ’ FP Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Parks, Health & Sanitation Egtimates of Work covering period
February 12th to February 25th 1951, inclusive, for epprovel as follows:-~
Parks General $1375,00
Health & Sanitation 4100,00
Moved by Cr, Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thet Estimates of Work as submitted,
be approved,”
Carried Unenimously

Engineer gubmitted detailed account of works for period ending December 31st 1951

Moved by Cr. MaecSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwooi: "That the report be received."
Carried Unsnimously

C.M.C. requested authority for execution of Agresement with Pled Piper Company Ltd.
for serviocdng of the Corporstion garbsge dump,
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "Thet this agreement be referred
to a Committee of Cheirmsn of Board Of Works & Waterworks Committee (Cr, MacSorley)
Cheirmen of Parks, Heelth & Sanitation Committee (Cr. Wilks) and the Engineer for
further consideration, ani recommendation,”

Carried Unanimously

'EE
BOAR) OF WORKS & WATERWQRKS COMMITIEE

. ThYgur Egmmi:teg met 02 gogda{h Jgnu?ry 29€n 1951, gnd rgcgmmend:—
. &bt author e grante ] e RBngineer %o proceed wi he gonst tion of
fence aroun& zhe S%ride Avenue Grav§1 Pit at g 0dst of §3100.00 struoti N
Moved by Cr. MacSorlex. Seconded by Cr, Armgtrong: "That the recommeniation of the
commi ttes be adopted,
Carried Unsnimously

FIN v
Your Committee met on Monday, January 29th 1951, and recommend:-
1. That authoritg be granted for the paywént of the asgessﬁent as leid down by the
lower Mainlend Regionul Planning Beard of B.C., for the yeer 1951, in the sum
of £1450,00
2. That Disbursements, ag at December 31st 1950, be approved in the sum of
$64,717.44,
3, g%at aésbursements as at Janusry 29th 1961, be approved in the sum of
1,148,656

4. ghn{ gllowancos be mede under Section 311 of the "Municipul Act"™ in the sum of
126.983.

6. That requisitons to Januery 26th 1951, be approved as submitted,

Moved b Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr, W t "Thet ¢
committge s ad0p€e&,$ .1 y Cr ilks The he recommendations of the

Carried Unenimously




21

chief Electriocal Insrector submitted report giving informetion as %o the

slterations necessary to correct the sleotrical service in the Heslth and

Welferd Buildinﬁ, cost of which was estimated at $750,00

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That the report be

received, and that asuthority be granted to proceed with the work involved,”
Carrisd Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, .Secondei by Cr. Tsherwood: "Thet Burnaby Land
Aequisition and Lane Dedicetion By-law 1951, be now introduced, that the
couneil sit as a Committes of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair te¢

onsider the By-law.”
¢ 3 yoiew Ccarried Unaenimously

ThelRegge then asked the question: "What is your pleasure with this
Ry-law .
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seccnded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet the By-law be reed by
short title only,”

carried Unanimous}%
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: hat the committee do
now riss end report the By-law complete, without amendment.”

Cerried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr., Isherwood: "Thet Burnaby Land
Acquisition and Lane Delication By-law 1951, be now passed

Carp Bd Unznimously v

The mesting then ad journed to Monday, February 12th 1951 at 7:30 P.M,
confirmed: W‘W %(_) } L
olluek”

Clerk ' . emen

A A ———




